

Trig Overbo, Ed.D.

Superintendent (254) 898-3905 (254) 898-3815 FAX

Susan Wright

Assistant Superintendent of Instruction (254) 898-3902 (254) 898-3815 FAX

Kayla O'Quinn

Director of Finance (254) 898-3910 (254) 898-3751 FAX

Tommy Corcoran

Assistant Superintendent of Operations (254) 898-3913 (254) 898-3816 FAX

GLEN ROSE

Independent School District 1102 Stadium Drive•P.O. Box 2129•Glen Rose, TX 76043

www.grisd.net

LOVE....SERVE....LEAD

April 5, 2024

Dear Parent/ Guardian,

Glen Rose ISD has stayed in constant communication with the local authorities of Somervell County Sheriff's office and the City of Glen Rose regarding the plans for the Total Solar Eclipse on Monday April 8, 2024. With this information plans have had to be adjusted continuously for the students, staff, and community.

We are working to clear the roads for local law enforcement, therefore school and all activities scheduled for Monday, April 8^{th} will be cancelled.

Each student will be sent home with eclipse glasses on Friday.

Please see the link for important safety information for the eclipse: https://science.nasa.gov/eclipses/future-eclipses/eclipse-2024/safety/

What happens if its cloudy: http://www.grisd.net/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/What-happens-if-its-cloudy-April-8.pdf

We appreciate your support and cooperation!

Sincerely,

Trig Overbo, Ed.D. Superintendent Glen Rose ISD